
2011 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-12   Conf: 15-1Home: 13-3Away: 9-2Neutral: 16-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (8), Atkinson (7), Mani (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Foate (1),
Zollars (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Mitchell (6), Totals (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-91), Mitchell (30-38), Haller (13-
16), Holte (10-13), Townsend (10-14), Rowley (6-7), Hazelwood (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Atkinson, Jessie .430 50-50 142 40 61 10 1 17 61 124 .873 41 2 20 0 .559 1 2 1-1 39 123 6 .964
27 McLaughlin, Kristina .361 46-46 155 40 56 9 1 4 30 79 .510 10 1 12 1 .404 0 3 6-8 50 2 1 .981
32 Falin, Jen .338 50-50 157 29 53 11 0 14 58 106 .675 9 1 26 1 .368 4 3 2-2 116 84 16 .926
12 Mani, Ashley .316 50-50 158 49 50 10 1 5 29 77 .487 23 10 15 0 .432 1 3 3-5 56 0 0 1.000
33 Mitchell, Chelsea .315 50-49 149 27 47 5 1 5 25 69 .463 9 2 12 0 .363 0 2 5-6 228 19 2 .992
4 Zollars, Candice .301 46-46 113 22 34 0 0 0 8 34 .301 9 4 30 0 .373 0 10 6-9 64 73 18 .884
13 Foate, Kelley .300 49-49 160 43 48 4 1 2 24 60 .375 15 10 24 0 .390 2 1 8-8 31 1 3 .914
22 Rowley, Lauren .296 41-36 115 15 34 7 0 3 21 50 .435 13 1 18 0 .372 0 4 2-2 205 8 3 .986
37 Cary, Meghan .500 4-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Ruckert, Jessica .500 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
26 Sullivan, Megan .375 5-0 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
11 Dillow, Taylor .284 33-22 74 5 21 3 0 0 12 24 .324 5 0 7 1 .329 0 3 1-2 16 11 2 .931
6 Price, Felicia .241 43-19 58 13 14 2 0 0 9 16 .276 7 0 12 0 .323 0 1 0-0 3 1 1 .800
28 Stewart, Lauren .231 25-0 13 8 3 1 0 0 5 4 .308 2 1 5 0 .375 0 0 0-2 0 1 0 1.000
2 Beadles, Jordan .200 32-10 30 13 6 0 0 0 3 6 .200 6 2 8 0 .368 0 2 1-2 11 1 1 .923
1 Martin, Hannah .200 27-0 10 12 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 5-6 1 4 2 .714
15 Farris, Maggie .164 30-22 55 7 9 0 0 0 0 9 .164 7 0 15 0 .258 0 1 0-0 159 9 3 .982
9 Currin, Ashley .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
Totals

.317 50-50 1409 326 446 62 5 50 288 668 .474
16
0 34 211 3 .397 8 35 40-53

101
9 420 66 .956

Opponents
.246 50-50 1327 144 326 43 2 20 130 433 .326

11
7 23 250 3 .317 3 42 36-46 968 375 93 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Townsend, Krista 1.70 9-3 16 14 9 3-1 1 90.1 82 31 22 32 78 11 1 3 .238 3 10 0 1 15
18 Haller, Whitney 2.22 20-5 27 24 19 7-1 0 151.2 124 59 48 53 123 13 1 10 .217 7 12 0 2 16
8 Holte, Elizabeth 2.77 9-4 17 12 8 1-2 0 86.0 103 45 34 23 41 18 0 6 .288 3 0 0 0 11
20 Hazelwood, Melanie 3.94 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 7 6 7 6 1 0 1 .319 2 1 0 0 0
29 Rowley, Nicole 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.25 38-12 66 50 36 13 1 339.2 326 144 109 117 250 43 2 20 .246 16 23 0 3 42
Opponents 5.21 12-38 80 50 24 4 2 322.2 446 326 240 160 211 62 5 50 .317 34 34 0 8 35



2011 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Mani, Ashley 56 56 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Currin, Ashley 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sullivan, Megan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ruckert, Jessica 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hazelwood, Melanie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Stewart, Lauren 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mitchell, Chelsea 249 228 19 2 .992 1 30 8 .789 6 0
22 Rowley, Lauren 216 205 8 3 .986 2 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Farris, Maggie 171 159 9 3 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Haller, Whitney 54 7 46 1 .981 0 13 3 .813 0 0
27 McLaughlin, Kristina 53 50 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Atkinson, Jessie 168 39 123 6 .964 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dillow, Taylor 29 16 11 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Falin, Jen 216 116 84 16 .926 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Beadles, Jordan 13 11 1 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Foate, Kelley 35 31 1 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zollars, Candice 155 64 73 18 .884 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holte, Elizabeth 33 4 25 4 .879 0 10 3 .769 0 0
5 Townsend, Krista 17 4 10 3 .824 2 10 4 .714 0 0
6 Price, Felicia 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Martin, Hannah 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Cary, Meghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rowley, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1505 1019 420 66 .956 30 36 9 .791 6 0
Opponents 1436 968 375 93 .935 34 40 12 .769 14 0


